134 www.thornlighting.co.uk
Voyager Twin Spot
A non-maintained, tungsten
halogen twin spot luminaire for
large open area and high
risk applications
• Switches to emergency
operation instantaneously

Ta 0 - 25°C (IP65 version)
Class I Electrical IP20
Ordering Guide Supplied complete with lamps.
New Description Ilcos Socket Wt SAP Old
Code (kg) Code Cat. No.
VOYAGER TWINSPOT 2X20W
QT E3NM IP20 HSG G4 8.5 96004128 ETSW20/3
VOYAGER TWINSPOT 2X20W
QT E3NM IP65 HSG G4 8.5 96102984 ETS20/3WEA/IP65
VOYAGER TWINSPOT 2X55W
QT E1NM IP20 HSG GY6.35 8.5 96211175 ETSW55/1
VOYAGER TWINSPOT 2X55W
QT E1NM IP65 HSG GY6.35 8.5 96211177 ETSW55/1WEA
NM - Non-maintained, E3 - 3 hour duration, E1 - 1 hour duration
74 343
200
150
130
280
280
IP20 version
IP65
IP20
Voyager Twin Spot
Lamp: 2 x 20W QT-ax at 60° angle
Non maintained
2m Escape route
Min illum Mounting Max spacing (m)
(lux) height (m) centre to end between centres
2.5 7.11 16.48
1.0 trans 4.0 - 21.49
Open area
Min Mounting Max spacing (m)
illum height centre to end between centres
(lux) (m) Trans Trans
2.5 6.03 17.92
0.5 4.0 7.72 23.80
6.0 - 29.76